GALGOTIAS UNIVERSITY

Dated: 01.07.2025

NOTIFICATION

Attention! Students Reqistered for Mercy Examination Only

Mercy Examination of Non-Theory Courses (Practical / Project / Lab) — July 2025

Students who have registered for mercy examinations are informed that mercy examination of non-
theory courses (Practical / Project/ Lab) will be conducted in offline mode at school level. The date
sheet for the aforesaid examinations will be displayed on University website & LMS by respective
schools.

Students are directed to adhere to datesheet and for any queries may contact Examination
Coordinator of the respective School (list attached as annexure 1) / Course Faculty member.

_ W
Controll Xamination

This is notified with the approval of competent authority of the University.



List of Exam Coordinators Annéxure -1
S.No. School/Department Name Exam Coordinators Mobile No. Email-ID
1 School of Basic Sciences {(SBS) |Dr. Prashant Kumar 8102246007 drprashant.kumar@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
2 zzrec:sezf(g;':)g'ca' &Lfe Ao Ajay Kumar 9074213612 |ajavkumar@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
School of Bio-medical Sci ; S "
3 (SCBITAOS)O S e A Dr. Ananta Srivastava 9560823738 ananta.shrivastava@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
4 Galgotias Polytechnic Mr. Rashid khan 8218691377 rashid.khan@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
) ) . exameell.scse@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in;
School of Computing Science |Dr. Adity K. Saxena 9140570197 = = — -
5 . . . aditya.saxena@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in;
& Engineering Dr. R. Indrakumari 9789547978 , < : = >
indrakumari@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
School of C ; —— ;
6 ¢ 0,0 o. omputer Dr. Alok Singh Chauhan 8527034444 alok.chauhan@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
Applications & Technology
Dr. Shweta Kulshrestha 8882745493 shweta. kulshrestha@galgotiasuniversity. edu.in;
7 School of Business Dr. Alka Agnihotri 9560391088 alka.agnihotri@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in;
Dr. Avdhesh Kumar Yadav 9990950210 avdhesh.yadav@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
8 School of Law Mr. Chandrashekhar 7055049221 chandrashekhar@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
Depart t of Media & 5 .
9 <hs mf:n .0 N Ié Dr. Tasha Singh 8860383326 tasha.singh@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
Communication Studies
D rt t of H ities & , : i
10 ep_a m'en o fumantties Dr. Shabana Azami 8506929697 shabana.azami@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
Social Sciences
11 School of Pharmacy Dr. Shaweta Sharma 9068978444 shawetasharma@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
. gha.y. @galgati iversity.edu.i
12 School of Allied Health Dr. Narendra Kumar (BPT) 8447767591 Ti:zr akdfnvar 3 acI:tI:tsi:r‘]:;?:erif :_:dlz in
Sciences Dr. Sanghamitra Jena 9776961858  |n2rendrakumar@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
sanghamitra.jena@galgotiasunjversity.edu.in
13 School of Education Dr. Ishrat Naaz 9999056271 ishrat.naaz@galgotiasuniversity.edi.in
14 School of Life Long Learning  |Mr. Chetan 8750913875 chetan.kumar@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
15 School of Design Dr. Swati Bhardwaj 9810839387 swati@gkftii.com




